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June 8, 2020 

VIA E-MAIL (Michael.Barber@vermont.gov and Donna.Jerry@vermont.gov)  

Mr. Michael Barber 
General Counsel and Hearing Officer 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State Street 
Montpelier, VT 05602 

Donna Jerry 
Senior Health Policy Analyst 
Green Mountain Care Board 
144 State St.  
Montpelier, VT 05602 

Re:  Proposed Statement of Decision and Order, NMC ED Renovation, GMCB-003-19con 

Dear Michael and Donna: 

On behalf of Northwestern Medical Center (NMC), I am writing to advise the Board that NMC 
is supportive of and will accept the proposed decision that you forwarded to us on Wednesday, 
June 3. In the event that the Health Care Advocate chooses to take exception to the proposed 
decision, however, NMC reserves the right to brief, argue and/or submit additional evidence as 
necessary to support its application. 

Yours truly, 

Anne Cramer 

AEC/alb 

cc: Jonathan Billings (via e-mail jbillings@nmcinc.org) 
AJ Ruben (via e-mail AJ@DisabilityRightsVT.org) 
Ed Paquin (via e-mail Ed@DisabilityRightsVT.org) 
Kaili Kuiper (via e-mail KKuiper@vtlegalaid.org) 
Julia Shaw (via e-mail JShaw@vtlegalaid.org) 
Eric Schultheis (via e-mail ESchultheis@vtlegalaid.org) 
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